

Office of the Mayor Thaddeus Jones

204 Pulaski Road, Calumet City, IL 60409 Phone (708) 891-8105 www.calumetcity.org

MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS

Committee of the Whole Meeting Monday, July 10, 2023 5:30.P.M.

A Committee of the Whole Meeting is being called for Monday, July 10, 2023, at 5:30. P.M. The meeting will be held via zoom. The participate via zoom, please dial into the: Dial by your location. 1 312 626 6799 Meeting ID: 857 2610 4124; Passcode: 272932 at City Hall located at 204 Pulaski Road, Calumet City, IL 60409. The purpose of the meeting is for consideration of the following matters:

- 1) Discussion and motion acknowledging the virtual meeting ordinance and Public Notice.
- 2) Public Comment
- 3) Mayor's Report
- 4) Discussion on Thursday, July 13, 2023 city council agenda
- 5) Discussion and Presentation from Calumet City Police Chief
- 6) Discussion on Crime report for Calumet City
- 7) Discussion on upcoming budget meeting scheduled dates
- 8) Part and/or all of the meeting may be held in Executive Session on matters on matters pertaining to personnel, litigation, and employment of specific matters qualifying for Executive session, and action on said matters may or may not be taken prior to the conclusion of the meeting.

Thaddeus M. Jones

Thaddeus M. Jones, Mayor

CC: Mayor Jones; All Alderman; City Attorney; All Departments